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Tariff Notice No. 1981 I 139-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
CH 

H.O. 
CH 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
CH 
H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

12192 21.07 .019 
12960 34.02.000 

12957 34.02.000 

12959 34.02.000 

12958 34.02.000 

12961 34.02.000 

12962 34. 02. 000 

12925 34.03.001 
12964 37.05.009 

709 38.11.049 

694 38.19.079 
12926 38.19.079 

12967 39.02.025 

12885 39.02.125 

10 39 .07 .299 

12900 40.10.008} 
40.10.009 

12968 40.14.049 

12927 

12886 

12902 
12905 
12969 
12938 

12888 

12943 

12928 
6 

4 
13 

40.14.049 

41.10.000 

48.01.111 
59.03.011 
59.17.011 
68.04.019 

73.18.009 

73 .18.009 

73.40.069 
73.40.051 

73.40.069 
74.03.031 

18 83.02.009 
42 84.18.031 

12914 

12929 
12 
8 

2309 
24 

84.20.009 

84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.45.009 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

Goods 

Food flavours. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Crotein HKP code 51365, surface active agent, for use in making hair­

dressing preparations 
Emulgin MS code RA85, surface active agent, for use in making hair­

dressing preparations 
Evasan 7LUF code S1145, surface active agent, for use in making hair­

dressing preparations 
Quaternary DT code 71261, surface active agent, for use in making hair­

dressing preparations 
Richopaque 25 code S1327, surface active agent, for use in making hair­

dressing preparations 
Soluble oil emulsifier code 70132A, surface active agent, for use in 

making hairdressing preparations 
Molybond, a molydenum disulphide grease . . . . . . 
Autopositives, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only 

in making calendars 
Alloxydim-Sodium, viz: . . . . . . . . . . 

a systemic herbicide which is absorbed mainly by the leaves of the 
plant, to be used as a selective weedkiller 

Loctite activators and cleaners . . . . . . . . . . 
Manobond C420 and C16, a rubber to steel cord bonding additive, 

used in making tyres 
Formet 343, liquid blend polymer and antifoam, used to control scale 

and foaming in marine evaporators 
PVC cutting mats, used for cutting film and copy in the photo process 

and newspaper industries 
Brush connectors of vulcanised rag and paper, for use in making paper­

hanger brushes 
Reed medway 16 inch supertensile belts, flat, endless of high tensile 

fabric and white rubber 
Rubber articles, viz: . . . . . . . . . . . . 

rubber idler (R-315), rubber flap (2264328), back up strap (2264329), 
rubber idler (U-545), rubber draper chain, 25. 4 mm pitch, 457. 2 mm 
long (links), to be used on red beet and carrot harvesters 

Aquaseal pipe flashing, made of moulded rubber bonded to aluminium, 
which provides a water tight seal for roof ducting and pipe work 

Witan imperial bonded leather, used in bookbinding and for making 
insoles for footwear 

Wet strengthened tissue paper, long fibred, 12g/M ± . . . . 
Deseret face masks, cut to shape but not otherwise worked . . . . 
Gesswein mandrel mounted felt bobs, cones and polifelts . . . . 
Grindstones and grinding wheels, when declared by a manufacturer for 

use by him, only on skiving and splitting machines, peculiar to the 
boot and shoe manufacturing industry 

Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W. to API 5L or equal, coated with 
extruded high density yellow polyethylene, outside diameter 457. 2 mm 
and wall thickness 8. 74 mm, for use in high pressure underground 
gas system 

Precision ERW steel tube sizes 102 mm O.D. x 2.9 mm wall thickness 
and 127 mm O.D. x 2.9 mm wall thickness to be used in making 
conveyor rollers 

Steel caps, for use in making anode jacking systems . . . . . . 
Fittings for ships, boats and other vessels, as may be approved by the 

minister; fittings complying with Lloyd's Specifications 
Pressed galvanised steel clamp plates, for KL series couplings. . . . 
High conductivity annealed copper strip with square edges, 2. 5 mm 

wide x 1 . 0 mm thick 
Lightweight castor wheels, front, for use in making wheelchairs .. 
"Ventsorb" air purification filter system, containing type BLP activated 

granular carbon in "Ventsorb" canister, to be used for air pollution 
control for odorus and toxi vapours emanating from storage tanks 
and reactor vessels 

Weighing machinery, viz: . . . . . . . . 
Parsons packaging systems 4-unit, model "HEM" scale, for the 
weighing of speciality sugars into 500 gm and 1 kg packages 

Fishing line hauler, for pulling in fishing lines . . . . . . 
Doppelmayr Triple chair lift (one only) . . . . . . . . 
Sunderland gear planing machine to be used in gear planing in work-

shops 
Bottle capping machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Wire, cable and rope making machinery, including coating and winding 

machines, peculiar to use therein 
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