## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/139—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O. AK	12192 12960	21.07.019 34.02.000	Food flavours	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	12957	34.02.000	Emulgin M8 code RA85, surface active agent, for use in making hair-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12959	34.02.000	dressing preparations Evasan 7LUF code S1145, surface active agent, for use in making hair-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12958	34.02.000	dressing preparations Quaternary DT code 71261, surface active agent, for use in making hair-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12961	34.02.000	dressing preparations Richopaque 25 code S1327, surface active agent, for use in making hair-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12962	34.02.000	dressing preparations Soluble oil emulsifier code 70132A, surface active agent, for use in	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12925	34.03.001	making hairdressing preparations  Molybond, a molydenum disulphide grease	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12964	37.05.009	Autopositives, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making calendars	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	709	38.11.049	Alloxydim-Sodium, viz: a systemic herbicide which is absorbed mainly by the leaves of the plant, to be used as a selective weedkiller	Free*	Free*	15
CH AK	694 12926	38.19.079 38.19.079	Loctite activators and cleaners	Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	12967	39.02.025	Formet 343, liquid blend polymer and antifoam, used to control scale and foaming in marine evaporators	Free*		
AK	12885	39.02.125	PVC cutting mats, used for cutting film and copy in the photo process and newspaper industries	Free*	•	
CH	10	39.07.299	Brush connectors of vulcanised rag and paper, for use in making paper- hanger brushes	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12900	40.10.008 40.10.009	Reed medway 16 inch supertensile belts, flat, endless of high tensile fabric and white rubber	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	12968	40.14.049	Rubber articles, viz: rubber idler (R-315), rubber flap (2264328), back up strap (2264329), rubber idler (U-545), rubber draper chain, 25.4 mm pitch, 457.2 mm	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12927	40.14.049	long (links), to be used on red beet and carrot harvesters Aquaseal pipe flashing, made of moulded rubber bonded to aluminium, which provides a water tight seal for roof ducting and pipe work	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12886	41.10.000	Witan imperial bonded leather, used in bookbinding and for making insoles for footwear	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	12902 12905	48.01.111 59.03.011	Wet strengthened tissue paper, long fibred, $12g/M \pm \dots$	Free* Free*		
AK	12969	59.17.011	Gesswein mandrel mounted felt bobs, cones and polifelts	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12938	68.04.019	Grindstones and grinding wheels, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only on skiving and splitting machines, peculiar to the boot and shoe manufacturing industry	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12888	73.18.009	Pipe, black, longitudinal E.R.W. to API 5L or equal, coated with extruded high density yellow polyethylene, outside diameter 457.2 mm and wall thickness 8.74 mm, for use in high pressure underground gas system	Free*	Free*	99
AK	12943	73.18.009	Precision ERW steel tube sizes 102 mm O.D. × 2.9 mm wall thickness and 127 mm O.D. × 2.9 mm wall thickness to be used in making conveyor rollers	Free*	Free*	99
AK CH	12928 6	73.40.069 73.40.051	Steel caps, for use in making anode jacking systems	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O. CH	4 13	73.40.069 74.03.031	minister; fittings complying with Lloyd's Specifications Pressed galvanised steel clamp plates, for KL series couplings High conductivity annealed copper strip with square edges, 2.5 mm wide × 1.0 mm thick	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	18 42	83.02.009 84.18.031	Lightweight castor wheels, front, for use in making wheelchairs "Ventsorb" air purification filter system, containing type BLP activated granular carbon in "Ventsorb" canister, to be used for air pollution control for odorus and toxi vapours emanating from storage tanks	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
Н.О.	12914	84.20.009	and reactor vessels Weighing machinery, viz: Parsons packaging systems 4-unit, model "HEM" scale, for the	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	12929	84.22.009	weighing of speciality sugars into 500 gm and 1 kg packages Fishing line hauler, for pulling in fishing lines	Free*	Free*	10
CH H.O.	12	84.22.009 84.45.009	Doppelmayr Triple chair lift (one only)	Free*	Free*	10 10
H.O. H.O.	2309 24	84.59.059 84.59.059	shops Bottle capping machines Wire, cable and rope making machinery, including coating and winding machines, peculiar to use therein	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10